by hours of service, regulatory and compliance requirements. The most scalable aspect of these units is
in part‐time staffing levels where we can more agilely add or reduce direct service staff based on student
volume (for example in enrollment services).

FY18 Budgeted Salaries

April 26, 2017 Proposed Budget ‐ All Funds

Contracted Employees

Group FTE
Total Salary &

Wages

Average

Annualized

Salary per FTE

Average

Hourly Wage

Classified Staff 320.7   $   15,831,046  49,369$   23.73$

Faculty 195.8   $   15,393,328  78,610$   57.80$

Managers 68.5   $   6,311,589  92,140$   44.30$

Total All 584.1   $   37,535,963  64,260$   30.89$

Based upon faculty work year of 170 days; Classified and Manager work year of 260 days

Lane Community College Budget Committee, May 3, 2017   13

10. Please	provide	a	Budget	Pro	Forma	for	all	activities	in	Enterprise	Fund	VI.

	Enterprise Fund Budget Pro Forma

FY2018

Titan Store Foodservices

Center for

Meeting &

Learning

International

Programs

Housing

Program
Total All

Tuition & Fees ‐   ‐   ‐   3,499,000   ‐   3,499,000

Sale of Goods & Services 6,000,000   1,229,400   1,441,400   ‐   ‐   8,670,800

Other Revenue ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   2,098,000   2,098,000

Total Revenue 6,000,000   1,229,400   1,441,400   3,499,000   2,098,000   14,267,800

Personnel 1,151,200   734,400   1,081,000   1,288,500   ‐   4,255,100

Materials & Services 4,348,800   495,000   360,400   1,236,600   1,443,800   7,884,600

Debt Service ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   654,200   654,200

Total Operating Expenditures 5,500,000   1,229,400   1,441,400   2,525,100   2,098,000   12,793,900

General Fund Contributions

Administrative Recovery 500,000   ‐   ‐   1,225,000   ‐   1,725,000

Staffing & Other ‐   ‐   ‐   579,000   ‐   579,000

Total General Fund Contributions 500,000   ‐   ‐   1,804,000   ‐   2,304,000

Revenue Over/Under Requirements ‐   ‐   ‐   (830,100)   ‐   (830,100)

Beginning Fund Balance/Reserves* 1,588,700   (1,184,800)   (815,400)   6,367,200   375,800   6,331,500

*Foodservices  and Center for Meeting and Learning are working on a five‐year plan to restore their fund balances  which became

  negative during multiple years  of operating losses  due to CLASS building construction, enrollment declines  and  management transitions.

Lane Community College Budget Committee, May 3, 2017   14

Fund
FY13 Ending

Fund Balance

FY14 Ending

Fund Balance

FY15 Ending

Fund Balance

FY16 Ending

Fund Balance

FY17 Ending

Fund Balance

Estimate

FY18 Administrative

Recovery/

General Fund

Contribution

Bookstore 2,960,395   3,886,725   2,817,861   2,088,710   1,588,700   $500,000